614 (Cassette Deck

Date of manufacture : May 95 - Dec 95

Please note that this document contains the text from the original product brochure, and some technical statements may now be out of date

e Castete Decs 814

The 614 incorporates all the design features of the 602 plus additional facilities and features that make
it ideal for a wide variety of home recording purposes.

The cassette mechanism give a quietness of operation not expected in a cassette player at this price level
Sophisticated features include NAD Link to enable the 614 to be remote controlled in combination with

other NAD products using the NAD System remote and CAR, which enables you to optimise a recording
for use in car or personal stereos. An overload indicator informs you when the saturation level of a tape
is reached when making a recording.



Speed accuracy
Wow and flutter

Frequency response
MPX filter response
Harmonic distortion

THD at 0dB Normal tape
CrO2, Metal

Signal/Noise ratio Dolby off
Dolby B

Dolby C

Channel separation
Erasure

Input sensitivity
Input impedance
Maximum input level
Output level at 0dB
Output impedance

Remote
NAD Link

PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions (W x H x D)

Net weight

Shipping weight

Dimensions are of unit’s cabinet without attached feet; add up to 18mm for total height.

Dimension depth excludes terminals, sockets, controls and buttons.
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+1%

<0.08% JIS weighted, RMS
<0.1% DIN weighted, peak
35Hz - 86kHz +3dB

Flat within 1dB to 15kHz
<0.3% at -10dB

<1%

<1.5%

56dB

66dB

76dB

35dB broadband

>70dB at 1kHz

40mV

10kQ

25V

500mV

1kQ

No
No

435 x 125 x 315mm
4.4kg
6.3kg




