

## 614 Cassette Deck

Date of manufacture : May 95 - Dec 95

Please note that this document contains the text from the original product brochure, and some technical statements may now be out of date



The 614 incorporates all the design features of the 602 plus additional facilities and features that make it ideal for a wide variety of home recording purposes.

The cassette mechanism give a quietness of operation not expected in a cassette player at this price level Sophisticated features include NAD Link to enable the 614 to be remote controlled in combination with other NAD products using the NAD System remote and CAR, which enables you to optimise a recording for use in car or personal stereos. An overload indicator informs you when the saturation level of a tape is reached when making a recording.

Speed accuracy		±1%
Wow and flutter		<0.08% JIS weighted, RMS
		<0.1% DIN weighted, peak
Frequency response		35Hz - 86kHz ±3dB
MPX filter response		Flat within 1dB to 15kHz
Harmonic distortion		<0.3% at -10dB
THD at OdB	Normal tape	<1%
	CrO <sup>2</sup> , Metal	<1.5%
Signal/Noise ratio	Dolby off	56dB
	Dolby B	66dB
	Dolby C	76dB
Channel separation		35dB broadband
Erasure		>70dB at 1kHz
Input sensitivity		40mV
Input impedance		10kΩ
Maximum input level		25V
Output level at OdB		500mV
Output impedance		1kΩ
Remote		No
NAD Link		No
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS		
Dimensions (W x H x D)		435 x 125 x 315mm
Net weight		4.4kg
Shipping weight		6.3kg

Dimensions are of unit's cabinet without attached feet; add up to 18mm for total height. Dimension depth excludes terminals, sockets, controls and buttons.